Form No. GW:S-09 3/2017	STATE OF COLORADO, OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER 1313 Sherman St. Room 821, Denver, CO 80203 303.866.3581 www.water.state.co.us and dwrpermitsonline@state.co.us	For Office Use Only
	WELL ABANDONMENT REPORT	
or print in blac	plugging and sealing of permitted wells, monitoring and other holes. Type ck or blue ink. Instructions and plugging standards are on reverse side	
	t Number of the well being plugged 267286 or	
MH File Num	per MH- Receipt Number 0547387	
2. Individual/	Company responsible for plugging and sealing the well:	
Name: Ham	acher Well Works, Inc License Number: 71	
Mailing Addr	ess: 31800 Hwy 24, P.O. Box 86 Simla, CO 80835	
City, ST Zip:	Simla, CO 80835	
Phone: (719) 541-2460 Email: HamacherWellWorks@fairpoint.net	
Phone: 7193	Owner: (Names) HOMEPLACE RANCH LLC 309763 Email: ss, City, State, Zip: PO BOX 190 MONUMENT CO 80132	
4. Well Locat	ion Street Address: HIGBY RD	
5. GPS Well I	Location: County El Paso-0004	

4. Well Location Street	Address	: HIGBY R	D							
5. GPS Well Location:	County	El Paso-0	004							
UTM Zone 1 6. Legal Location:	.3 SE		sting 1/4		7 Northing 19 Twp		3 Range	66W	P. M.	Sixth
Distances from Section	Lines 211	5 ft. from	N	Section L	ine and	1228 ft.	from E	section	line	
Subdivision:					L	ot:	Block	c :	Filing (U	nit:)
7. I/We report the exitX The well was pluggX The well was not inX Other. ABANDON	ged and se	ealed as rec	quired	under We			ne followir 267286	ig reason(s):	
8. Aquifer Type:	ype II (N	ot overlain	by Typ	e III)	9.	Intervals	of Casing	Remove	ed/Ripped	i:

8. Aquifer Ty	/pe: Typ e	II (Not ov	erlain by	Type III)	9. Inte	ervals of	Casing Remove	ed/Ripped:		
from	feet to	6 feet	from	feet to	feet	from	feet to	fee	t	
from	feet to	feet	from	feet to	feet	from	feet to	fee	t	
10. Amoun	t and Type of Ma	aterial		Method of Pla	cement			inter	vai	
	Sand	Gravel Clay	У	Pou	red		from	0 feet t	0 6	feet
	Ceme	nt		Pou	red		from	6 feet t	0 20	feet
	Native	Clays		Pou	red		from	20 feet t	88	feet
	Sand	& Gravel		Pou	red		from	88 feet to	415	

I have read the statements made herein and know the contents thereof, and they are true to my knowledge. This document is signed (or name entered if filing online) and certified in accordance with Rule 17.4 of the Water Well Construction Rules, 2 CCR 402 2. The filing of a document that contains false statements is a violation of section 37 91 108(1)(e), C.R.S., and is punishable by fines up to \$1000 and/or revocation of the contracting license. If filing online the State Engineer considers the entry of the licensed contractor's name to be compliance with Rule 17.4.

11. Signature(s)	A^{-}	1
///	_//	
Illan	Hama	cher

Print Name, Title License No.

Date

ALAN Hamacher

71

3/10/2020

It is the responsibility of the well owner to have the well/hole properly plugged and sealed. The Well Construction Contractor is responsible for notifying the owner of this requirement in writing.

Herebic Homes, Inc. Attn: Bill Herebic 270 Lodgepole Way Monument, CO 80132

March 10, 2020

State of Colorado
Office of the State Engineer
1313 Sherman Street, Room 821
Denver, CO 80203

Re: Well Permit Number 2757

Dear Office of the State Engineer,

On March 10, 2020 I attempted to locate a 1959 domestic well permit number 2575. Mr. Hamacher of Hamacher Well Works, Inc., a licensed well drilling company, assisted me in attempting to locate the 1959 well. After significant time searching the area identified for the well permit we were unable to locate any signs or remnants of a well. It was Mr. Hamacher's expert opinion that the well drilled in 1959 under permit number 2575 no longer exists. It was likely abandoned years if not decades ago but a Well Abandonment Report was never filed with the State of Colorado.

In conjunction with the search for the 1959 well we did search for and locate a second domestic well drilled in 2006 under permit number 267286. Hamacher Well Works, Inc. is completing the required work to abandon that well and we anticipate submitting the appropriate Well Abandonment Report when that work is completed.

Please contact me for any further information.

Sincerely,

Bill Herebic

Herebic Homes, Inc.

Project General Contractor

(719) 651-9152

Herebic5@msn.com

Form No GWS-09		FICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER , Denver, CO 80203 303.866.3581	For Office Use Only				
03/2017	,	d dwrpermitsonline@state.co.us					
03/201/	WELL ADANDONA	AENT DEDORT					
Use to re	WELL ABANDONA port plugging and sealing of permitted	WENT REPORT wells, monitoring and other holes. Type					
	n black or blue ink. Instructions and p						
		or MH File Number MH-					
Owners W	ell Designation-	Receipt Number:					
	dual/Company responsible for plugg						
Name(s)	Hamacher Well Works, Inc	License #					
Mailing A	ddress Box 86						
City, St.,	Zip Simal, CO 80835	W. W					
	719 <u>541-2460</u> Email <u>ha</u>		v.				
3. Well (Hole) Owner: Name(s): Sylvan Vista	a, Inc (C/O Ed Houle)					
Phone: (719 659-9759	Email: ehoule52@msn.com					
Mailing A	ddress, City, St., Zip: <u>14160 Glenea</u>	gle Drive, Colorado Springs, CO 80921					
	ocation Address: Tract 37 Arrowwo						
5. GPS W	Yell Location: County El Paso Count	У					
		Northing					
6. Legal	Location: $\frac{SE}{1/4}$ of the $\frac{NE}{1/4}$ 1/4, Se	c <u>19</u> , Twp <u>11</u> N or S I , Range					
		om Nor S , Ft. Fr					
Subdivision	on Name	, Block	_, Filing/Unit				
		gged and sealed on03/10/2020					
	rell was plugged and sealed as requir rell was not in use and was plugged a	ed under Well Permit Number and sealed.					
✓ Other	(please explain) Unable to locate w	ell. No signs/remnants of a well in the a	rea. Likely abandoned years ago.				
8. Aquifer Type: Type I (One Confining Layer) Type I (Multiple Confining Layer) Laramie-Fox Hills (check one) Type II (Not Overlain by Type III) Type II (Overlain by Type III)							
	als of Casing Removed/Ripped:	by Type III)	e III				
		m feet to feet, fro	m feet to feet,				
		5	m feet to feet,				
	ınt and Type of Material	Method of Placement	Interval				
		fror	n feet to feet				
		from	n feet to feet				
		from	n feet to feet				
			n feet to feet				
false statem	ne) and certified in accordance with Rule 17.4 ments is a violation of section 37 91 108(1)(e).	ntents thereof, and they are true to my knowledge. 4 of the Water Well Construction Rules, 2 CCR 402 2 C.R.S., and is punishable by fines up to \$1,000 and licensed contractor's name to be in compliance wi	. The filing of a document that contains				
11. Signat	ture(s)	Please Print the Name, Title, & License	No. Date				
MA H W Bill Herebic 03/10/2020							
		Project General Contractor					
It is the responsibility of the well owner to have the well/hole properly plugged and sealed. The Well Construction Contractor is responsible for notifying the owner of this requirement in writing.							